

## **UK Declaration of Conformity**

1. Instrument model/instrument:

## **Type 774**

2. Name and address of the manufacturer:

Diehl Metering Donaustrasse 120 90451 Nürnberg Germany

- 3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
- 4. Object of the declaration:

## **Ultrasonic Thermal Energy Meter SHARKY**

5. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant UK statutory requirements:

2016 No. 1091	The Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 with Amendments	
2017 No. 1206	The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 with Amendments	
2012 No. 3032	The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and	
	Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012 with Amendments	

6. References to the relevant designated standards or normative documents used or references to the other technical specifications in relation to which conformity is declared:

EN 55032:2015/A11:2020	EN 62479:2010	EN 300 220-2 v3.1.1
EN 1434-4:2007/AC:2007	EN 301 489-1 v2.1.1	EN IEC 63000:2018
EN 62368-1:2014/AC:2015	EN 301 489-3 v2.1.1	

Statement of Compliance in accordance with the Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure Act 2022 and The Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023 ("PSTI Regs")

- a. The product described above complies with the relevant security requirements specified in Schedule 1 of the PSTI Regs.
- b. Factory default state: not applicable.
- c. Defined support period for the product current from the date of supply of the product: please see product warranty information. The firmware of the product cannot be altered. The software in the product is not able to be updated or supported via over-the-air updates.
- d. Contact point for the reporting of any security issues with the product described above: please contact us at: <a href="mailto:metering-uk-sales@diehl.com">metering-uk-sales@diehl.com</a>

Signed for and on behalf of:

Nürnberg, 2024-06-25

Dr. Christof Bosbach

President of the Division Board

Diehl Metering

Reiner Edel

Member of the Division Board

Finance & Administration